|  | Docket No.: SECURE.1001   |  |
|--|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03  Tab settings > > > 10-26-2  To the Director of the United States Pate | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael J. McHugh Philip A. Eno, Sr.   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Secure Care Products, Inc.  Internal Address: |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  |   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |  |
| <ul><li>☒ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>  | Street Address: 39 Chenell Drive  |  |
| ☐ Other  | City: Concord State: NH ZIP: 03301  |  |
| Execution Date: April 15, 2004   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/824,955   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |  |
| Name: Peter A. Nieves  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   |  |
| Internal Address:  | ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         |  |
|  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |
| Street Address: 175 Canal Street   | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |
|  | 08-1391   |  |
| City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                 |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  October 14, 2004                  |  |
| Name of Person Signing   |   |  |
|  | Signature Date  |  |

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No.                           |   | { <b>   </b>    |  |
|--|---|-----------------|--|
| (Multiple invento  | rs; single assignee)                        | SECURE.1001     |  |
| This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply); |   |                 |  |
| United States of America rights, title and Interest in the invention                       |   |                 |  |
| Foreign rights, title and interes  | st in the invention                         |                 |  |
| United States Patent Application   | United States Putent Application Serial No. |                 |  |
| Date of Execution: Date of Filing:   |   |                 |  |
| United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.                                    |   |                 |  |
| United States Patent No(s).  |   |                 |  |
| International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.  |   |                 |  |
| Other (specify)  |   |                 |  |
| Title of the Invention   |   |                 |  |
| System and Method for Monitoring Location of an Object                                     |   |                 |  |
| bystom and medica for morning bestilling   | an object                                   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
| Inventors (ussignors)  |   | :               |  |
| Name   | Address                                     |                 |  |
| Michael J. McHugh  | 86 Lincoln Lane, Dracut, Massachusetts      | 01826           |  |
| Philip A. Eno, Sr.   | 296 Southwest Road, Canterbury, New F       | Hampshire 03224 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
| Assignee   |   |                 |  |
| Name   | Address                                     | 1               |  |
| Secure Care Products, Inc.   | 39 Chenell Drive, Concord, New Hamps        | hire 03301      |  |
|  | as allation will as southern con contribu   | 10001           |  |
| }  |   |                 |  |
|  |   |                 |  |
|  | Page 1 of 3                                 | AS03A/REV01     |  |
| 70:1 0070 177  |   |                 |  |

80/S0.9 60S0 7SS E03

SECURE CARE PRODUCTS

EPATENT-ST-AUG

**REEL: 015907 FRAME: 0680** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. SECURE.1001

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to as with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name               | Signature/Date |  |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| Michael J. McHugh  |                |  |
| Philip A. Eno, Sr. |                |  |
|                    |                |  |
|                    |                |  |
|                    |                |  |
|                    |                |  |
|                    |                |  |
|                    |                |  |
|                    |                |  |
|                    |                |  |
|                    |                |  |
|                    |                |  |
|                    |                |  |
|                    |                |  |

[Page 2 of 3 ]

80\20,9 00S0 TSS 208

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

SECURE CARE PRODUCTS

APR-15-2004 14:13

**REEL: 015907 FRAME: 0681**